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PIEDMONT REGIONAL COMMITTEE QUARTERLY MEETING            

Meeting Date: Wednesday, March 14, 2018 Location: Family Services of Davidson County  
 

 

Name Title Agency Phone E-Mail 

Chanda Hurms Development Director Homes of Hope 704-982-3634 
hohidevelopmentdirector@gmail.co
m 

 

Tiera McDonald Program Director Homes of Hope 704-982-3634 homesofhope.tiera@gmail.com 

Andrea Merriman 
Program Services 

Coordinator 
Esther House 704-961-7502 psc.estherhouse@gmail.com 

Ginny Rainwater Program Manager Community Link 704-943-9501 grainwater@communitylink.org 

Teresa Robinson 
Coordinated 
Assessment 

Community Link PRC 704-608-8376 trobinson@communitylink.org 

Nicole Dewitt Director of Outreach Community Link 704-943-9516 nicoled@communitylink.org 

Ashley Langmead Team Lead – SSVF Community Link 704-943-9498 alangmead@communitylink.org 

Sherry Smith 
Director of Client 
Services 

Rowan Helping 
Ministries 

704-637-6838 ssmith@rowanhelpingministries.org 

Kris Mueller Grantwriter 
Rowan Helping 
Ministries 

423-782-8848 
kmueller@rowanhelpingministries.o
rg 

Andy Roche HCHV Coordinator Salisbury VAMC 704-467-6279 john.roche@va.gov 

M. Bergondo 
Community 

Coordinator 
VAMC 980-330-8822 michael.bergondo@va.gov 

Ashley Phillips Case Manager CMDC 336-248-6684 aphillips@ptmc.net 

Kim Fowler Shelter Director Family Crisis Council 704-636-4718 kimberly.fowler@fccrowan.org 

Sonia Gibbs Shelter Case Manager 
Family Crisis Council 

Rowan 
704-636-4718 sonia.gibbsfcc@hotmail.com 

Danette Edwards 
Crisis Intervention 

Program Manager 

Family Services 

Davidson County 
336-249-0237 deedwards@fsdc.org 

Jaxon M. Klein 
HRG Property 

Manager 
Patriot Village 336-608-9586 fen1908@aol.com 

Terrance Gerald HRG/CEO HRG 336-406-3393 havenceo@gmail.com 

Melissa McKeown 
Chief Operating 
Officer 

Union County 
Community Shelter 

704-261-3495 melissa.mckeown@unionshelter.org 

Matt Dinkin Case Manager 
Union County 
Community Shelter 

704-261-3494 matthew.dinkin@unionshelter.org 
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Freda Taylor Housing Coordinator The ARC of NC 704-564-1964 ftaylor@arcnc.org 

Tonia Dean Intern 
Rowan Helping 

Ministries 
  

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
 


